



2026:HHC:11531

**Dola Ram v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.2453 of 2025**

18.03.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

Mr. Madan Gopal, Advocate, for respondent
No.5.

Respondent No.5 stands served. Mr. Madan
Gopal, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of
respondent No.5. Reply not filed. Learned counsel for the
parties pray for and are granted four weeks more time to
file reply. List on 24.04.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 18, 2025
(*Vinod*)