



2026:HHC:11531

**Sh. Dola Ram Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 2453 of 2025.**

24.04.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents No.1 to 4.
Mr. Madan Gopal, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Reply not filed. As prayed for, final opportunity of three weeks is hereby granted to file reply, failing which, it shall be deemed that the respondents do not intend to dispute the averments made in the writ petition.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 24, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)